RESOLUTION NO. ____-2014

RESOLUTION OF THE FORT BRAGG CITY COUNCIL DECLARING SURPLUS PROPERTY (SPIN BIKES)

WHEREAS, the City of Fort Bragg has compiled a list of surplus City personal property items, as listed on the attached Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds and declares that said items are not necessary for municipal purposes and are in fact, surplus property; and

WHEREAS, the City Council further finds and declares that disposal of the personal property items listed on Exhibit "A" is of benefit to the City in that said items are outdated and have been replaced; and

WHEREAS, the City has the authority to dispose of such surplus property pursuant to Government Code Sections 37350-37351 when disposal is for the benefit of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg that the City Clerk is directed to advertise the surplus property for sale in the local newspaper.

The above and foregoing Resolution was introduced by Councilmember, seconded by Councilmember, and passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg held on the 14 th day of July, 2014, by the following vote:		
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
	DAVE TURNER, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Cynthia M VanWormer MMC		

City Clerk

EXHIBIT "A"

No.	Item	Approx.
		Value
1.	Star Trac E-Spinner Spin Bike; Model 9-7140-MINTPO:	\$150
	Serial Number SBES0811-C00781	
2.	Star Trac E-Spinner Spin Bike; Model 9-7140-MINTPO:	\$150
	Serial Number SBES0811-C00782	